505810490 12/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5857319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGDONG UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	08/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GER NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	323 NEVERSINK DRIVE
City:	PORT JERVIS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12771

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16619997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GER 3.3F-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=GER 3.3F-001 ()#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051219 FRAME: 0110

505810490

PTO/SB/ 15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

GER 3.8F-001

WHEREAS, Guangdong University of Technology, a legal entity of the People's Republic of China, located and doing business at No. 1 00 Waihuan Xi Road-Guangzhou Higher Education Mega Center-Panyu District-Guangzhou 510006-People's Republic of China is a co-applicant and/or assignee with the below named GER North America, LEC, of the following Provisional Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Appln No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
62/666,917	May 4, 2018	Wenguang Chai	An IOT-based Sewage Treatment System

WHEREAS, GER North America, LLC, a corporation of the state of New York, located and doing business at 323 Neversink Drive, Port Jervis, NY 12771, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Provisional Application and any patent application filed or granted claiming priority to the Provisional Application in the United States of America and in all other countries in North America and South America, including the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Guangdong University of Technology has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said GER North America, LLC, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all other countries in North America and South America in and to said invention and the aforesaid Provisional Application and any patent application filed or granted in the United States of America and in all other countries in North America and South America claiming priority to the Provisional Application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and in all other countries in North America and South America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and those in authority in foreign agencies are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee GER North America, LLC herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent(s) on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee GER North America, LLC or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries in North America and South America, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee GER North America, LLC.

Notwithstanding this Assignment, Guangdong University of Technology will be identified as a co-applicant subject to this Assignment on any United States patent application filed claiming priority to the Provisional Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Guangdong University of Technology has caused these presents to be signed before a witness by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

2016.8.51	Guai	ngdong University	of Teals	Mylogy	
(Date)			HINITER .		
in the			Min		
Witness: 38 2 47	Ву		1. 1. 1/1/11		
Print: Stanfen Guo	Print:	Weimin O	len		
Print: <u>Planten (juo</u> Date: <u>2818-8: 31</u>	Title:	Vice Principal	<u> </u>		Ĺ
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mallana	" " VA 1	
				446.7	
				· IIIIIII	

PATENT REEL: 051219 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 12/09/2019

March Co. Co. 1